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 Upcoming Events 
 
Monday 30 October and 
Monday 6 and 13 November 
Matauranga Māori Kapahaka 
Practice 
 
Saturday 4 November 
Fakes and Forgeries Art           
Exhibition at Mangaweka 
 
Tuesday 7 November 

First Aid with Sandra Spiers  
 
Saturday 11 November 
Waldron’s farewell at the Hall 
and to welcome new-comers to 
the district 
 
Tuesday 14 November 
Health Nurse visit 
 
Fri 17th and Sat 18th November 
Pukeokahu Walk at Timahanga 
 
Monday 20 November 
Papanui Athletics 
 
Thursday 23 November 
Kapa Haka Festival in Raetihi 
 

School Details: 
www.pukeokahu.school.nz 

Check out our school garden 
news and photos 
 
Facebook:   
Pukeokahu School 
 
School email: 
principal@pukeokahu.school.nz 
 

Address:  84 Matawhero Rd                                        
                RD 2 Taihape 4792 

School phone: 388 0529 

    S/house: 388 1690  

Week 7   Term 2                    
2017 

Week  2  Term  4    

2017 

 

Nga mihi nui Pukeokahu Families and Community 

from Jan, Carol, Jenna and Paparangi 
 
There have been several changes of dates. I have highlighted those 
in red.  
 
Pet Day: Friday 10 November. The craft activities will be at 9am.  Bbq lunch 
at noon.  Pets Judging at 1pm.  You are most welcome to join us for lunch, 
view the children's flowers and craft and stay for the pet judging.                
Pre-schoolers: please come and use our facilities to complete your creations. 
A full programme will be out soon. 
 
St Jo’s Production:  presenting “Shrek. The Musical” Nov 1-4 at Old Taihape 
College Hall. Tickets from St Jo’s School Office or  the Information Centre.  
Adults :$15. Chn: $5.  Under 5: free 
 
Kapa Kaka Festival: Please note the date is Thursday 23 November.           
My apologies for the incorrect date being advertised. 
This means we are unable to attend the Taihape Athletics which  recently 
was changed to this date. 
 
Sleepover: The BoT have approved a sleepover at school on Wednesday 13 
December as a reward for a full-on year of school work  

 
Confirmed 2018 Term dates:   
Term 1—Tuesday 30 January to Friday 13 April.                                                 
NB: Waitangi Day is Tuesday 6th Feb, so Monday 5th and Tuesday 6       
February will be holidays. 
Easter—Good Friday is 30 March. Easter Monday and Easter  Tuesday (2 and 
3 April) are holidays 
Term 2—Monday 30 April to Friday 5 July.                                                          
NB: Queen’s Birthday holiday is Monday 4 June 
Term 3—Monday 23 July to  Friday 28 September 
Term 4—Monday 15 October to Friday 14 December.                                      
NB:  Labour Day is Monday 22 October. 

 
Situations Vacant: The BoT is looking for a Minute Secretary.                 
Please contact Courtney Moyes ph: 388 1209. 
 
BoT News: Janey has stood down as Chairperson. Many thanks, Janey, for 
your dedication and loyal service to our school. 
Courtney Moyes has stepped into  the Chairperson’s role with Janey as the 
vice-chair to act as a mentor and to share her expertise. 
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